Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirokazu Kobayashi	08/28/2008
Akira Nozawa	08/28/2008
Katsumasa Ariyoshi	08/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nihon Nohyaku Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8236	

Name:	Pola Pharma Inc.	
Street Address:	8-9-5, Nishigotanda	
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0031	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	12281967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404
Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

PATENT REEL: 021496 FRAME: 0609

500641264

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOYA173.002APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Che Chereskin
Total Attachments: 2 source=toya173002_assign#page1.tif source=toya173002_assign#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021496 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

	WHE	REAS, I/WE(1) H	irokazu KOBAYASHI
a	Japanese	e citizen, residing at	c/o POLA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES INC. TOTSUKA-KENKYUSHO.
560.			nma-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan
(2)_		NOZAWA	
a	Japanese	e_citizen, residing at_	c/o POLA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES INC. TOTSUKA-KENKYUSHO.
560,			ma-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan
(3)_		masa ARIYOSHI	
a	Japanese	citizen, residing at_	c/o POLA CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES INC. TOTSUKA-KENKYUSHO,
560.			ıma-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan
			ellectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new
and u	seful impi	rovements in PHARM	ACEUTICAL COMPOSITION FOR EXTERNAL USE
the sp	ecificatio	n of which:	
	_		
(a)	0	was executed on eve	an date herewith;
/h)	\circ	was filed on	as O Amplication No 0 /
(b)	0		as O Application No. 0 / or O
		Express iviali ivo., a	s Application No. not yet known and was amended on
			(if applicable); or
(c)	6	was described and o	laimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2006/319708 filed on
(0)	•	October 2, 2006	and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
		October 2, 2000	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
			(if any).
			(11 411)

AND WHEREAS, <u>ONIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD. and @POLA PHARMA INC.</u>, with its principal place of business at <u>O.2-5</u>, <u>Nihonbashi 1-chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 103-8236 Japan and <u>@ 8-9-5</u>, <u>Nishigotanda</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>. <u>Tokyo 141-0031 Japan</u>, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.</u>

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

REEL: 021496 FRAME: 0611

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 28 day of August, 2002	Signature of Hirokazu KOBAYASHI
This 28 day of August, 2008	A. Nozawa Signature of Akira NOZAWA
This 29 day of Acig, 200 ft	The anyst -

Signature of

Katsumasa ARIYOSHI

Witnessed by:

Yoshiyuki MIYATA PF-5

c/o POLA PHARMA INC., 27-1, Takashimadai, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 221-0833

Japan

880/700 2

2008 09/03 WED 19:23 FAX 03 3669 6573 秀和特許事務所 →→→ KNOBBE New Port

RECORDED: 09/08/2008 REEL: 021496 FRAME: 0612